Date: 8/27/2003 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0007308
Time: 09:12 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Col Co Sheriff Dept. $ 10.00

Ten and 00100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 1066
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: TKLINE Deputy Clerk




SHERIFF’S SALL-
Distribution Sheet

Wachoviag Bank, National Association vSs. Christopher L. Schmit and Davm M. Schmit
NO. 107-2003 D B )

DATE OF SALE: une 25, 2003
NO. 40-2003 ED

ITHEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) June 25, 2003 and (time) 9:00 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where I sold the same to FNB Bank, N.A.
for the price or sum of $43,962.00 (FO'I.'tV Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Two 09/ 10%ollars.

FNB Bank, N.A, being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ..o.ooveviiiiiiiiiiicicreeen 43,100.00
Poundage ... 862.00
Transfer Taxes ..............co.oo oo, -0-
Total Needed to Purchase .............ooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiees § _43,962.00
Amount Paid DOWD «....iviiiniieiicr e -0-
Balance Needed to Purchase...............coooiiiiiiiiiniiinnininans. 43,962.00
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 422.50
Poundage ......... 862.00 g 128430
L L3 7 1o G P 556.76
|50 011111 T O P ORI —0-
SOlICIIOr Lottt e 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ... aans 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41,50
Realty transfer taxes —0-
State stamps -0-
Tax Collector ( Cormie Gingher-Berwick Borough ) 31%-23

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office....... ...,

State TTCASUIET ...t e e et e e e e 140.00
Other- Lien Search Certificate 250.00
Berwick Sewer 254, .56

e arotins 1590
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _ 3,090.99

Total Needed to Purchase $ 43;,.962 00

Less Expenses 3 ;090-99_

Net to First Lien Holder £0,871.01

Plus Deposit 1,208.00

Total to First Lien Holder $ _42,071.01

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers Q M
is‘m"‘-{ P W OAMI-D heriff
{
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TN 2003  County & Municipality

DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2003 5689
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Connie G Gingher GENERAL 19,921 5.646 110.22 112.47 123.72
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 845 16.49 16.83 18.51
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 14.64 14.94 15.69
FIRE \ 1.25 24.40 24.90 26.15
IOcmwMohﬂmwrﬂmcx & _umwﬂ_uwuwobg -4PM BORO RE 6.1 119.09 121.52 127.80
CLOSE! ESDAY & H YS,
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT . 1™
The discount & penalty 284.84 290.66 \ 311.67
PHONES570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprit 30 J 0 June 20
for your convenience if paid on or before | If paid efore if paid after
AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED . CNTY  TWP This tax returned to
) Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
SCHMIT CHRISTOPHER L & DAWN M Penaity 10 % 5% S8 6 lianuary 1, 2004
232 EAST NINTH STREET PARCEL: 04A-04 -100-00,000 ST M\ w\\%v i v\
BERWICK PA 18603 232 E 9TH ST - ¢ A #
0752 Acres Land 7 @Y %80 FILE COPY
Buildings " 17,415 (et
If you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Asgeskfent 19,921 Kr
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT @
6 \v 2/03 7D




Prone: §70:306.5522 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Fax

To: Sharon Dunn From: Chief Deputy Tim Chamberlain
Fax: Date: August 12, 2003

Phone: Pages: 2

Re: Schmit Foreclosure CC:

O Urgent [J For Review [ Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

«Comments:



SHERIFF’S SALL
Distribution Sheet

Wachovia Bank, National Association vS. Christopher L. Schmit and Dawm M. Schmit

NO. 107-2003 D
NO. £0-2003 ED

DATE OF SALE: __ June 25, 2003

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) June 25, 2003 and (time) 9:00 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where 1 sold the same to FNB Bank, N.A.
for the price or sum of_____$43,962.00 (Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Two 079/129Dollars.

FNE Bank, NLA, being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ...ooviriiiiiiiciiii e $ 43,100.00
Poundage ...l 862,00
Transfer Taxes.......c.ocoovviiiiiiniiiinns -0-
Total Needed to Purchase........c.cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiirncieenen $ _43,962,00
Amount Paid DOWN ....oooiiiiiriii e, ~0-
Balance Needed to Purchase..............cooioiiiiii i, 43,962,060
EXPENSES: 12 56
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ i
Poundage .......... 362.00 $ 1,284.50
N W S DAPET <. et 556.76
| 41151~ S O PPN -0-
1T T L {0 o PP 75.00
Columbia County ProthOnOtary .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicn i 19.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50
Realty transfer taxes -0-
State stamps -0-
Tax Collector ( Conmie Gingher-Berwick Borough ) 311.67
Columbia County Tax Assessment OFFICe.............coiuveeveieereiiriieariiieens 5.00
SHALE TrOASLTET . ...t ee et e e aaas ias raennaennaantantarareranen 140.00
Other: Lien Search Certificate 250,00
Berwick Sewer 254,56
Jeb Posting 1200
R TOTAL EXPENSES: § _3,099.99
Total Needed to Purchase § _43,962,00
Less Expenses 3 F090_99
Net to First Lien Holder 40,8/1.01
Plus Deposit 1,200.00
Total to First Lien Holder 42,071.01

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers \ ! q m
M OMN\LD heriff



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

(e hout ok VS. L hiisfeger & Aycely  simved
NO. 40-02 _ED NO.J0/- ¢S JD DATE/TIME OF SALE +, ., -G "3;,/ L5766
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S /Y 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 250

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ JrwiO
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S 6,50
NOTARY S [ o0

TOTAL ¥k stsdorsonrdeokskohdordordor sk g . ‘)’L—{{l ﬂj

WEB POSTING ¥ $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. a8 56
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES © o $75.00

TOTAL e s e sk e ob kol oo ok ok ok sk ol ok ok o ok o ol ok $ 28/)?6

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) o $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS C 54,50 B
TOTAL **#% sk s sonmd o haokson § f/;‘) O
REAL ESTATE TAXES: _
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20~ $ /ALY
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 .7 % Lo ‘
TOTAL ####k#ksskikrsdskk st edes 3/6) 67
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: L
'SEWER 20 73 25%56
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ##%%sk ok sokskeark stk ko ¢ ,:)ﬂgt.}/}\“;é
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) % fe’./{_:.é,(;ff)
MISC. 3
$
TOTAL ¥¥%#%sxkxsshikmnsannrn ¢
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /978,79

2 3, (00 {";r”(\

) fiete e pe

Laeviof



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
puchont  Howk VS_Ch lisfphor o Ahiyels  Schm 4

NO. 4/C-cR ED NO. JOoT7-¢3 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: (5~ 95-¢73 / O 960

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Y3/06,00
F
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ JoA, 00

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT 8 /i o % 78

R “ ,} RS- -
MISC. COSTS ¢ ¢4+ i g o L e g i
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE : § &7 Do, 20
P - | L
7"’1? 47> S br .

} 7

P } ) oy - /
PURCHASER(S): (/!4 /®< Vi C FLU R

ADDRESS: B354 00 Street Toan. e 17 H2f
NAMES(S) ON DEED:  F N2 fiw K, WA
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): /%w/? /1 imoed,

LIEN CERTIFICATE: $
TOTAL DUE: g ST L
LESS DEPOSIT: S
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $
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Late Charges
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From J/1/02-A7/25/03
Acoumulated Lats Charged
/05702
Thspection ra38E

53 Attorney Commiszion
Escrow Advonces

tiaye 2

g B O SA

Wikl HHLLER e Bt
Pl 234 1206 F.E1-4a1
LAW UFFICES
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT ETREEL
HARRISRURG, TENNE Y LVARLA 171022392
R FHOWE. (7173 234-4178 JOERR WIZ LRV 1514E3)
FAX (717 2341206 AHTHIRY DIEANTO
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HFREAEY
1088 GOVERNDR RUAL
717) 522 3488
pugust 11, 2003
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REEORTING 70 LION 7. RIS FR, EOCROW AGENT
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01.89
112.%0
20600
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3 Yes

3 No
2ACPRI-03-Z-0

O3 Retum Recsipt for Marchandis

[ Exprass Mail
CFcon

wnred Narmne) AP% Dj;le ‘f ?‘Eﬁp

D, {s delivery address different from jtem 17 T Yes

ed
1
if YES, enter delivery address below:

[T Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra fee)

[ Certified Mall
£J Registered

B. Eece
3. Service Typa

3

70022420000180797930
Domestic Retum Receipt '

so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARY

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

OFFICE OF F ALR.
PO BOX 8016

(Transfer from service label)
PS Form 3811, August 2601

2. Articie Number

m Complete items and 3. Also complete A Signature

item 4 if Restrictea vellvery is desired,

B Print your narne and address on the reverse
so0 that we can return the card fo you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits,

8. ﬁechad mpnnﬁ__ Y
AL i

o. ‘fsﬂ'éfvery address different 14
it YES, enter delivery address Hefol#: L=y

‘U, S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINIS . . o
 PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE:
i ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING ¥
: 900 MARKET STREET- 5" FLOOR :
' PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

3. Service Typo :

3 Certified Mail  [3 Express Mail

0 Registered 3 Return Recelpt for Merchandis
: O nsured Mail [ C.0D.

: 4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
| 2. Article Number
(Transfer from servico label) 7002241000@18079 7947

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Dorniestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-Z-0x
l  Complete items * nd 3. Also complete A Slg
"J (3
| #tem 4 if Aestricten welivery is desired. /s dbé Va &‘{/ Agem
|. ® Print your name and address on the reverse Zi B Addresse
so that we can return the card to you.
_l M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. ?gwe:j b (_'fw/néwed?"ze) N C. Date of De_h\"e'
| oronthe front if space permits. 7Ly 4 HE-I. 2.
- - D, Is delivery address different from item 47 Yes
E 1. Articia Addressed to: H YES, enter defivery address below: [ No
IR Bank, N.A.
354 Mill Sk,
Darville, WA 17821

3. Service Type
XXcCenified Mail [ Express Mait
] Registerad O Aeturn Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail  E C.O.0.

bty

i 4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes
i 2. Articie Number

! (Transfer from service label) 710022410000180797893

! P8 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2AGPRI0G-Z-0

SENDER. COMPLETE THIS SECTION

! m Completeitems ¥  hnd 3. Also complete

i jtem 4 if Restricteu welivery Is desired.

| & Pmt‘i: your name and address on the reverse X ﬁ Addresse
so that we can return the card to you.

! W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, & “ﬂ: oy (P ""‘W"W“’ °'/]e'“"°ﬂ

or gn the front if space permits.

- - D. Isdelivery address diffsrent from item 17 D Yes -
1. Article Addressed to: i YES, enter delivery address betow: [ No

. PA Tousinhg Finance Agency
2101 North Front St
Harrisburg, PA 17115

3. Service Type
FXCertified Mail  [] Express Mall
[ Registered [ Reaturr Recsipt for Merchandis
OtnsuredMall 2 C.00.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2, Article Numb
i (T mi:farl;mmeg_embs iabef) 700224200001 870797886

i PSForm 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recaipt PACPRIO3-Z-0




m Complete items 1 and 3. Also complete A. Signature

item 4 if Restricteu welivery Is desired. X ) O Agent
. M Print your name and address on the reverse bl\» 9 [z [ Addresse
. %0 that we can return the card to you. B ; ; c i
W Attach this card o the back of the mailpiece, : nmﬁmaaw& (Printed sz.u AT - Date of Defver
or on the front if space permits. N DNE il B L

P — 1] D.Is delivery address different fromitem 17 L1 Yes
it YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDINC
6500 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Sarvice Type

L3 Cenified Mail O Express Malil

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis:
O nswred Mail [ C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Anicle Number

(Transfer from service Iebei} MODMN&NQOQDH@OM@ 7923

| P8 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retum Recaipt 2ACPRI03 201

' SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

' m Complete items ?  and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricteu Jglivery is desired.

: M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

X

. g -
i M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B Recsived by «%st& >_um~ uMaMA wm__um
or on the front if space permils. iy

i

|

“._ T ’ = ° ' " vyaddress different from ftem 17 [T Yes
ver deli ddress below: Ll No

| COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA rretoly actress below

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN; SHERIFF SAL?
"BUREAU OF COMPLAINACE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION __
DEPARTMENT 281230 ) 3. Sorviva Trpo
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 TxCerifiedMall [ Expross Mail

O Registerad O Asturn Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mait T C.OD,

4. Restricted Delivery? {(Extra Fee} £ Yes
FO02246200730180797909

1 P3 Formn 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recelpt PACPRI03-Z-0!
|

| 2. Article Number
(Transfer from sarvice label)




REv-193 BX (6201 _ RECORDER'S USE ONLY

[Store Tox Faid

b REALTY TRANSFER TAX TN

COMMONWEALTH OF FENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT CIF REYENUE SIATEMENT OF VALUE Pogs Mumbar
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES K
DEPT. 2805603

HARRISBURG, PA 17128.0604 See Reverse for Instructions Dole Recarcad

Completa each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full vaiua/eonsidaration is not set forth in the deed, {2] when tha desd
s without consideration, or by gift, or {3} a tox exemption is claimed, A Statement of Yolus is not required if the iransfer is whaolly exempt from tax
bosed on: [1] tamily ralativnship or (2} public wility sasement. IF mers spoce is neaded, attach additional sheetls). :

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Mama

Talophone Numbor:

THOMAS C. CLARK, ESQUIRE Arso Codo { 570 ) 8370091
Street Address City State Zip Cade
431 East Main Street, P.0. Box 57, Middleburg, PA 17842
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Accsptance of Decument
Iﬁrun!or{slf Lassar(s) HARRY A. ROADARMEL Grontea{s}/Lesseals}
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FNB BANK NATTIONAL ASSOCIATION
Strant Address Strant Address
P.0. Box 380 354 Mill Street
City State Zip Code City Siate Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Danville PA 17821
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Straet Address Citv Kormskip. Barough
'232 E. Ninth Street Berwick
County Schaol District Tax Porcel Number
Columbia Berwick Area S5chool District]

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actuol Cash Consideration

2. Other Considerotion
+ -0 -

5. Cammon Lavel Rotia Foctor

3. Total Cansideration

4. Counﬁr Asiossed Valua 6. Fair Markei Valve

b ' =

& EXEMPTION DATA

-la, Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

1b. Percantage of Interast Conveyed

2. Check Appropriais Box Below for Exemption Claimed

[:l Will or intestate succession

{Mamw of Decadent] {Estcte Filo Mumbar]

2] transfer 1o Indusirial Development Agency.
£ Tronstor 1o a srust. [Attach complete copy of trust agresment identifying all beneficiaries.)
[ tronster betwaen principal ond cgent. {Attach complate copy of agencylstraw party agraement.)

D Transfers to the Commonwacith, the United States and Instrumentalitiss by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of rasclution.)

200003123
. Page Number

nstrument No.
ook Number

KX Transter from mortgagor to ¢ halder of @ mortgage In default. Mortgage
£ Corractive or confirmatory deed. [Attach complete copy of the prior deed bsing corrected or confirmead.)
£l Stattary corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach ¢opy of articles.)

KX Other [Ploase axplain exemption claimed, if other fhon listad above.] MoTrtgage dated March 31, 2000 from
Christopher L. Schmit and Dawn M. Schmit, husband and wife to FNB Bank, N.A.

to secure $22,000.00

Under panalties of law, | declare that | have examinaed this Statement, including accomponying infarmution, and to the best of my knowledge

end ballef, it is true, :or#f and cemplate.
Date ]
7/3/03

Signature of Correspond r Rusponsible Party _‘_‘/h i
/7 /vaﬂ-, ( L/ ﬂ L




SHERIFF’S SALE-

Distribution Sheet
Chis /l'fu-!p he

/. ‘-‘r‘)w/ Locot ).
16 - ‘;J S‘ - @ 3

/ _ Finik ; A Vs.
NO. [T 03 D
NO. Ll -0 ED

oo f Pt o

DATE OF SALE:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertlsements in divers publlc newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) L~ 25«3 < 7 O , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvama CXPOSe. said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

and (time)

when and where I sold the same to /" A f‘f)iz' 1k, -:\
for the price or sum of 4§- s ;‘; ) = 8 Dollars.
/= A .f:,; Jo] 'r._L-f. ) A being the

highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:

Bid PFCE c.vovevereeroveerererenre e, § _43/00,00
POUndage ........cvvvveeriiiiieeiiaaeaeanss SE 3, 0%
Transfer Taxes .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiinnaa. /765 5F

Total Needed to Purchase ..............ocooiiieiiiiiiiiiianinainnnnn, $ “/S— / c) b\ 8

Amount Paid Down .. ...

Balance Needed t0 Purchase ............cocovivainieiinieiiieaieeann.. Cf()“f 2N, 5%

EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ yc} A O
Poundage .......... Fs2,00 $ /(?5‘/_; SO

N W SDAPET . ..ot ivreerinsrrnrereassnsresnsneneersrsannseanssesnnararsarsnsensassnsarennns §S56.76
o115 1 S OO OO R POPO —& -
RYe L3t T 75 06
Columbia County Prothonotary ..ot iiiiiiiieeeeens /G_ 20O
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work S5O

Realty transfer taxes

S 2l 89

State stamps Ll
Tax Collector ( [k Fhe - o (o iy ;' T ) 3//:€ 7
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...........covvveiiiiiiiiiniiininnn, < L 00
SHALE TIBASIITET . .\viusensisis et iaeerasesseesetanaraasarsatensseaarsasiaiasiasanaiins / ‘-/C’); 0@
Other: )y Lo, RSO, 00
coe b P 4t _ /SO o0
Aok iy 7 TOTAL ExPENsEs: % %%s _4ISY, 27
Total Needed to Purchase $ 45735, 5%
Less Expenses 42 S-"'A 27
Net to First Lien Holder 'C/O R7/, 2 A
/Ao, 6O

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa.

Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder

So answers

s 307/, 1

Sheriff

*

SChriT



LAW OFFICE OF

Thiomar C. Clok, ¥ €

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
431 EAST MAIN STREET
P.O.BOX B7
MIDDLEBURG, PA17842-0057

TELEPHONE (B701837-0091
FAX (5708371360
EMAIL teclark @ptdprolog.net

July 3, 2003

Harry A. Roadarmel
Sherift of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Christopher L. Schmit &
Dawn M. Schmit
232 E. Ninth Street
Berwick, Columbia County

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

Enclosed please find the Affidavit of Value for the above referenced property. Please fill in the
Tax Parcel Number and the County Assessed Value and Fair Market Value.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Very truly yours,

THQMASC]CLARK, P.C.
4
-+ Thonas C. Clark

o
TCC:rmp

Enc.



REV-183 EX {6.90] RECORDER'S USE GINLY

’m\ | Sicts Tax Paid

. REALTY TRANSFER TAX B Ko

COMMONWEALTH OF FENNSYLVAN LA
‘DEPARTMENT OF REYENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Page Mumber
BUREAD OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
PEPT. 280&03

HARRISALIRG, PA 17128.0603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recordod

Complete sach section and fila in duplicate with Recorder of Dasds when (1) the fult value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the daed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3] a tax exemption is claimed, A Statement of Value iz not required if tha transfer is whally exempt from tax
based on: {1} fomily relationship or {2} public wtility sasement. If more spoce is nesded, attach additional shest{s].

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Tetephone Numbar:

THOMAS C. CLARK, ESQUIRE Area Cods { 70 } 8370091
Sireet Address City State Zip Code
431 East Main Street, P.0. Box 57, Middleburg, PA 17842
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Accaplonce of Document

Grantor|s)/Laszor(s) RRY A. ROADARMEL Grantes s}/l ssseals|

SHERIFF 0OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FNB BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTIATION

Strast Address Streot Addrass

P.0. Box 380 354 Mill Street

City Stata Zip Code City Stats Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Danville PA 17821
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Streey Address Lty Fowaship, Borough

232 E. Ninth Street Berwick

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Berwick Area School District

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Considerotion 3. Total Consideration

$43,100.00 + -0- = $%$43,100.00
4. County Assessed Yalve 5. Common Level Rotio Factar ] 6. Fair Market Veolue
x 2.80 =

E EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amoumt of Exsmplion Claimed 1h. Parcantage of Interest Conveyed
1007

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

D Wikl or intestate succassion

{Name of Decedent] (Estate Fila Number]
[ transter 1o Industrial Development Agsncy.

[ tronsfer 10 o trust. [Attach complete copy of trust agresment identifying oll bensficiaries.)
D Tronsfer betwean principal ond ogant. {Atach complate copy of agency/straw party agresment.
P 4 p FY gency. party ag

D Transfers to the Commonwedlth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedicafien, condamnation or in lisu of condemnation.
{if condemnation or in liev of condamnaticon, attack copy of resalution.)

nstrument Neo. 200003123

KX Transfer from mortgagor to a halder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage/Book Number . Page Number

[ Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected ar confirmad. )

(] Stawtory corporate consclidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of articles.)

KX other {Please explain exemption climed, if other than lisled above.] MOTtgage dated March 31, 2000 from
Christopher L. Schmit and Dawn M. Schmit, husband and wife to FNB Bank, N.A.
to secure $22;’069.00

Under penalties of Jaw, I'declare thit | have exerfiined this Stotemunt, including accompanying infformution, and to the best of my knowledge
and helief, it is true, correct and fomplete

Signuture of Correspandent o?ku?émlhlc W : Bte / y
Lt L 7 /03
/

o




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry. Publisher's Assistant. being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprisc 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
busian‘s at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

conunuously in said Town, County and State since the day of _June 4. 11, 18, 2003 _exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said ncwspapcr in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing stalement as 1o time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission expires

Notanal Seal
Dennis L. Ashergeilderbgotary Public
Seott ., Golumi
My Comnxm:i’m Exniras July 3, 2003

Membar BannEyvan= Auscaeton of Nolarles
AN NOW ooy 20 ey I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $....ooveviveeevn e, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

[ee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



JOHN W, PLURCLELL
NOWARD B KRUG
LEON T IIALLLR
JOHN WO PLRCRETT IR,
VALLRILE AL GUNN
JET. M WINEK A
BRIAN JLTY LR
WNICHOLE M. STALLY

Junc 4, 2003

Colunbia County Sheriff

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2003 CV 0000107 MF WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

LAW OFFICES __
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2362
TRLEPHONE (717) 234-4178
FAX (717} 234-1206
F-MATL MTGaPRITCOM

F/K/A FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY vs. CHRISTOPHER T..

SCHMIT & DAWN M. SCHMIT

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please tind a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above-

JOSEPH NISSLEY {1210-7 222
AMNTHOMY DiSANT
OF COLNMSEL

HERSHSY
1099 GOVERNGR ROAL

A0 BEE-3REE

referenced case for your records. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact our office.

Very truly vours,

i

Leon P. I'Haller, Esquire
LPH/jcg

Enclosure



COMMON i

HOVIA BRANK, HA]
SOCTATION ~“, TS : PENNESYLY
TONEL BRKX TQ TRp
‘NSYLwANLn HOUSING . :
CENCY c O MNOL ZO03 ¥V 0000107 ME
Pleintiff :
VS, :

: CIVIL RCTICHN - I&
IN MORTCGRGE FORECLOSURS

CERISTOPEER L. SCHMIT AND

=
A
i

L
M. SUREMI

Defendantz

RETURN OF SERVICE

re dencslited in the

&

Le““OLdDrb OT Yao
fC£3L4J1l:QTP
= evidencs)

i "1’] T 1A







-=-;|
_.

“CF“VI% BANEK, HNATIONAL : Ik THE COURT & COMMON PLEAS
BESOCIATICN F/K/A FIRST UNICH : ZoLUMBIA O T
METIOJAL BANK A5 TRUSTEE FCR :

PENNSYLVANIA SCOUSTING FINANIE :
AGENCY r 0 MO, 2003 W 0Ccaoin? Mr
Zraintifz :
V5. :
CHRISTOPHER L. SCHEMTT AND DAWN : SOV ACTTON — LAW -
M., ECHMIT : IN MORTSAGE PFORECLOZURE

feacdants

RETURN OF SERVICE

Mzils at

[.0
(N
i
-
)
i1
T
9]
2
¢

I heresoy certify that I have ﬁex
Harrisburg, Pennsylivania on T o '
of the Notice of Sale nf Real Estate pursuant tc PA R.C.P. 3125.1
the Defendants herein and all lienholders of
class mall {Certificate ol Mziling form in compliiance with U.S.
Postal forym 3817 1is &

attzohed hereto as evidernce), and alsc te the

Lef ;dan+3 by Cerrwf ad Mail, which mai.ing receipts are al:isz a_md

23 follows:

opher Lo Schmil
5 Fress Avenus
wiclk, PH 18603

Dawn M. Schmit
10490 Briar Lane
Baerwick, PBA 13603

Pennsylvania Housing
2201 MNeorih Front Str
Harrilsburg, PA 17105

FHN3 Bank, N=
354 Mill Stre
Danville, FA

Ten

r‘}.’?

-I— I o Nt T TJ\_;\I] I}\—

a True and correct oo

oy
o

recora by regular first



G ro 1 g

o

RELATICHNS CFrICE
County Ccurthouse
380

oo

o

1781

Y o
PURCELL, KRUG & HALEER
Atccrneys for Plaintifi
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(7YY 234-4178



JOHN W, PURCECLL
HOWARD B KRG

LEON P BALLER

LAW ICES

PURCELL, KRUG AND HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG. PENNSYLVANTA 17102-2392
TELEPHONE (717} 234-4178
FORLCLOSURE DEPT. FAX (717) 234-1206

OFF

JOBESH NISSLEY (13° 5-1582%
PRTHACRNY OSANTE
¥ OG0

10N W PLURCCLL JR.

BRIAN L TYLER
JLL MOWINEK A

RS
1098 GOVERNDR ROAD

(FI71835-383%

NOTICE TO:

Christopher L.
Haddcon Cx
01d Berwick
Zloomsburg,

“hris
1425
Berwick,
Da J M.

ick,

i.__n

M1l

COMESTIC
Columbia

F.C. Box

Bloomsbury,

L‘%)l"\? =
North Front
rd,

e

Schrmit
artasman

Road
T A
Ph 181G

Schmd

Freas Avenus

PA 18603

Schmit
Briar lane

s 18603

nnia Housirg Fiwaﬂce
t .....

PA LITO;

UP_,LT"LI

3
RULATIONS OFFICH
Lounty Courzthouse
3BT

PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBRY GIVEN to i action anc
thoze parties who held one o 3 or tax liens
against the estate w‘*C' tice of Sale
mersuant to ,JnSylbaQLq R 29,1 attacned
otz to.

TOU ARE HLREBY NOTIFIED *“1*

by
) DT
Jmmed h




YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED tha- trhe
real estate will be dives:ted by tne
crportunity to protect vyour meres
sald Sherifif's Szle.

lien you held against the =aid
sale and that vou have an
T, 1t stified of

any, by pgﬁﬁg n
e

.

-~

F. Aalien7 PA TD. 15707

L
rney for Plaintiif



WACHCOVIA BANK, NATIOMAL : IiN THE CCURT Cr COMMOW PLEAS

ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNIOH : COLUMBIL CCUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEZ FOR :

PENNSYLVANZILA HOUSING FINANCE :

LEENCY : N 2003 TV 0000107 MEF
Plaintiif

V.,

CHRISTCPHER L. SCHMIT AND DAWN CIVIL ACTION - LAW -

Mo SCRMIT : I8 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Dafendanst

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE QF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANTA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale o0f Real Property {(real estatel will
be held:

JUNE 25, 2003
CATE:

TIME - 9:00 a.m.

LOCATICN: CCLUMBIZ COUNTY COURTRCUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREDT
ELOOMSEURE, PA 17815

THE PRCPERTY TO BE SOLD iz delineated in astail in a legal
description mainly consisting of & statement of the measured
hocundaries of the propes rey, togerther with a brief masnticn of the
buildings and any other major ‘mprovements srected on Lhe land.

(3EE DESCRIPIION ATTACHEED)
TEE LOCATICN of vour property Lo be sold is:

232 EAST NINTH STREET

BERWICK
COLUMBRIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant o which Jouf Br operty is
irg sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth an

2003 oV Co00107 MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT $38,03%.41



THE NAME (S) OF THE OWNER{S} OR REPUTED OWNERS oI this
croperty is:

CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIT AND DAWN M. SCHMIT

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTIQON, ks=ing a list c¢f the perscons
and/or goverrmental or corporate entities or agencies being
2ntitled to receive part oi the procesds of the sale received and
to ke diskbursed by th2 Sheriif (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
tne Sheriff of this County thirty (32) days asiter the sale and
distribution of the proceeds c sale 1n zccordance with this
schedule wiil, in fact, bs mades cnles=s scmecne objects by filing
excepticns to it within ten (1J) davs of the date it is filed,

Infermation about t
btained from the Sherif
within Countyv at the Cou

dule of Distribution may be
e Court of Commen Plezs of the
= zddress specified nersin.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE QF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

iT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

Yeu may have
taken away. A law:
rights., II you wis
PROMPTLY .

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHEONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CaN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LzGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 3Tn STRERT
BLOOMEZURG, PR 17813
£570) T784-37¢0



THE LEGAL RIGHTES YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You mav file a petition witn the Court ¢f Commen Pleas of
the within County to cpen the -judgmnent 1 you have a2 meritoricus
defense against the perscn cr company that has entered Zudgment
against you. You may alsc file an petiticn with the sams Court 1£
you are aware of a legal defect in the cbligation c¢r the procedure

used agzinst you.

Z. After the Sreriff's Sale vou may file a petiticn with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within Ccunty to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadeqguate price or for other proper causs. This

petiticn MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petivion or petitions raising the legal issues cr
rights mentioned in the preceding Da“agraphs must ke presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
befocre preserntation to the court znd a greopossd evrdsr or rule must
ke attachsd to the petition.

if a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Cffice - Civil Division,
of the within County Ccurthcuse, kefore a presentaticn of the

petition to the Court.
L copy of the Writ of Executlion 1s attachsd hereto.

SHERIFF



ALL THAT CERTZIN piece, parcel arnd lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Coclumbia County, Psnnsylvania, more
particularly bounded and described as follows

BEGINNING on the south side of Ninth Street at a corner of Lot Nao, 43, thence east along
Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to a point; thence south $0-3/4 feet and on a line parallel to line
of Lot No. 50 to land now or late of Christeen Evans and L. B. Evans; thence west along land now
or late of Christeen Evans and L. B. Evans and parallel with Ninth Strest a distance of 36 feet ta
Lot No. 48; thence north along Lot No. 48 a distance of 90-3/4 feet to the place of beginning.
Being part of the northerly half of Lot No. 49 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of M.
W. Jacksor’s addition to the Borough of Berwick.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 232 East Ninth
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

NG THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Ross Hofnagle, Executor of the

te of Martha J. Heofnagle by Deed dated September 10. 1397 and
orded September 11, 1997 in CZolumbia County Desed Book Volums
&6, page 33, granted and conveyed unto Christopher L. Schmit and
Dawnn M. Schmit.

o i)t

Parcel # 04A-04-1C0



PHFA v, Schimit Ll
Columbia County sale 17

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg. PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Christopher L. Schmit

Haddon Cratisman

Old Berwick Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{Ia compiiance with Postal Service Form 3877}

Recetved from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
[ 719 North Front Street
Harnsburg, PA 17102

One picee of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Christopher L. Schmit

1425 Freas Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

L. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE QF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received trom:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Strect
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Omne picee of ordinary mail addressed o Postiark:
Dawn M. Schmit

1040 Briar Lane

Berwick, PA 18603

R



PHFA v. Schmit
Columbia County sale

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{1n compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Halier

Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(ne piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
2101 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:

Purcell, Krug & Haller

Postage:

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17162
One picce of ordinary mail addressed 1o Postmark:
FNB Bank, National Association
354 Mill Street
Danville, PA 17821

U. S, POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliwnce with Postal Service Form 3877

Received from:
Purcell, Kirug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Postage:

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Tenant/Occupant

232 East Ninth Street
Berwick, PA 18603



PHF A v. Schmit
Columbia County sale

U. 8. POSTAL SERYICE
CERTIFICATE OF MATLING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Tlarrisburg, PA 17102

(ne piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmarh:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY -
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 783-6300
FAX: (5787 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

WACHOVIA BANK, NA

VS.

CHRISTOPHER SCHMIT
ANGELA SCHMIT

WRIT OF EXECUTION #40 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY

MAY 22, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF CHRISTOPHER AND ANGELA SCHMIT AT 232 E. 9™ ST. BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY STEVEN HARTZEL.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF <~ 7

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23RD DAY OF MAY 2003

WM it 2767

NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA GO, PA
¥ COMMISSION BXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - 7.0, BOX 180 14 AOUR FHONE
15700 395622 SLOOMSEURG, #A 17615 1570 7146300
FAX: (370) 784-0157
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL Docket # 40ED2003

ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLYANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIDT
DAWN M. SCHMIDT

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2003, AT 9:05 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DAWN M. SCHMIT AT 1040 BRIAR

'LANE, BERWICK BY HANDING TO DAWN SCHMIT, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2003 Hﬂuﬂ QL mm._b 3“

NOTARY PUBLIC




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
(5700 J%-3627 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 570 7446300
FAX: (570) 7840257

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL Docket # 40ED2003
ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIDT
DAWN M. SCHMIDT

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, APRIL 21, 2003, AT 9:55 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIDT AT 1423

FREAS AVE., BERWICK BY HANDING TO CHRISTOPHER SCHMIT, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY QF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, APRIL 21, 2003 \-‘!'hmu_\(l Yook 9‘)0
X

SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARM

LIR. .

NOTARY PUBLIC

5. HARTZEL

DEPUTY SHERIFF
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
(5707 2095613 BLOOMSHURG, PA 17815 (S0} 444300
FAX: (372) 7840287
April 11, 2003

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY

VS

CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIDT

DAWN M. SCHMIDT

DOCKET #40ED2003 JD #107JD2003

Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Pleasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

3, ™,
Ronno & oafosnd
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County



MAY-1-2832 S3:87 FROM: TS 93995625

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMEIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OYERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

. Obligar informaticn (Ta be completad by requestor)

Ploase search your records of child and speusal obligations to determing whether any
record of overduoe support exists for the following person:

DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#

NAME
{ ’é ﬂsﬁiw(’ Z Q}_‘ Lren f é{*gié{z_ /74 (et 5Bl

DATE: :-;JZMB REQUESTOR: g’W
: PrintName U 7

- Y P~

H. Lien information (Yo be provided by DRS)

Signaturc

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABUVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL,

WE HAVE AN OFPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

Y4 WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPFORT OWED
BY THE AROVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE ORBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amopunt of Overdue Support Next Duz Date Next Px Amount
v —
X[ 55

Date: 3/ 2/ ;E 7

Lonifien from tha retird
wis_ 2. ds

y O £
Gall K, Jodon '




AFPR-28-Z00Z  14:40 F.a2

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

JHERIM OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Lt COVET HoyUsE - R0 RO 180 %4 HOUK PHON E
%0, S4e-5i7] BRGOMENURG, PA T8I L7 TR
FAX: 370! HenlaY

April 11, 2003
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

WACHOVYIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSQCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNTON
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY

Vs . \/
CHREISTOPHER L. SCHEMIDT
DAWN M. SCHMIDT \)

Y

DOCKET # 40ED2043 JD # 107ID2003

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherits Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel! free to contact me with any questions that vou may have.

Respectfully,

Nony Q. mwy

Harry A. Roa el, Jr.
Shen{f of Columbia County



AFPR-2E-2005 14:i40 F.a1

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
STATEMENT QF LIEN BY OQPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
L. Obligor iﬁforms.tion (To be compieted by requestor)

Please scarch your records of child ard spousal obligations to determine whether any
record of overdae support exiats for the following person.

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#

LAzéfJ%,jAgr L. ffﬁw‘f;f éjéa_/f ?, / ?g Lot - 23

DATE: ’@Q’f /7 REQUESTOR: ..-) ﬂ-ﬂ»’l»—)éi/

Print Name vel -

Signature

II. Lizn information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

____ WFE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPGRT OWED,
\74 WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPFPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE QWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdus Support

Next Due Date Nest Pavment Amount
231,93 e

o '“ﬂzym;_%m TI{LE [a/j,/ 5’7/ S




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/10/2003 DOCKET # 40ED2003
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIDT
DAWN M. SCHMIDT
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DAWN M. SCHMIDT WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1040 BRIAR LANE FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON b La] )

RELATIONSHIT IDENTIFICATION }
- L] ol
pate 4N mive ¢3T2°  wmiteace OTHER
Race = Sex Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

giehole

m

OTHER (SPLECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QFFICER REMARKS

" J\\ ZEYS > ﬁ s

>/ /. _
i DATE {’] oS |

== 7

DEPUTY -
= 7T




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/1(/2003 DOCKET # 40ED2003
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIDT
DAWN M. SCHMIDT

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
232 EAST NINTH ST, FORECLOSURE
BERWICK ,

. & i P
SERVED UPON Pﬁj ff&\ ]"{M& ~ ﬂ-}ﬁ'} \1
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE LI 21 TIME tf‘aj J S MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE_ CCSO_

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D, REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
.'_ =0 - e : \ ) -
AN O WS .ﬁf/ fA L
7 / 2y ~
/ [ )o>
DEPUTY /,/5 / DATE / (;I/ o 2



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/10/2003 DOCKET # 40ED2003
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIDT
DAWN M. SCAMIDT

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _(_ ﬁq.! @ #

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE{)-21- TIME | Hoo MILEAGE ____ OTHER
Race  Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TiME OFFICER REMARKS

({“‘“\ e
DEPUTY \{\/\)ﬂ (,( h\_ﬁt&_, _ pate _{~-21-%



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/10/2003 DOCKET # 40ED2003
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIDT

DAWN M. SCHMIDT
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG A /

J 7

4 4 - ; .

SERVED UPON / m/i/\ t-t— (;,LLQ/A’V}“-"--\ (ZVQ
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
i

Z/ -» g P S

i




BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

74740 COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANLA 18603
{570) 752-8477 FAX¥ (570) 752-8479

Aprii 21, 2003

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST
UNION NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

Vs

CHRISTOPHER SCHMIDT
DAWN M. SCHMIDT

DOCKET # 40ED2003 JD# 107JD2003

Dear Harry:

The outstanding balance on sewer account for the pmperty located at 232 East
Ninth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania through June 2003 i $254,56.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that yovf.u may have.
Smcarely, 5
Kristy Romtg
Authonty Clerk

BL¥B 2S2 DOLS HSCHA I1t#1 €002 12 49y



BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
7474 D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD

BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-8477 FAX: (S70) 752-8479

NUMBER OF PAGES

DATE: April 21, 2003 (Including coverpage) _ 2
To: Ha dar
Compeny: Sh ol
Facsimile:  (570) 389-5625 Phone Number: £7¢ 22
From: Krie hoy r
Company: BAJSA
S el

If you do not receive all of the pages, or if any part of the transmittal is il legibie, pleass
call us at (870} 752-8477.

KR

Facsimile Operator

gELbEB 254 0LAS usreg T1:¢1 EDOZ 12 ~dd



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/10/2003 DOCKET # 40ED2003
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A

FIRST UNTON NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIDT
DAWN M. SCHMIDT

Iyﬁh‘.‘a . Wo (K HQC‘/({&«\

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIDT WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1425 FREAS AVE, FORECLOSURE
BERWICK .
SERVED UPON % LA
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
AT T
DATE "} }-\ TIME /]2  MILEAGE ______ OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE__ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moN®

ot

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

;EPUTY //{a-««{/ /é://*;ﬁ g M;;TE Z] -3 )};j



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/10/2003 DOCKET # 40ED2003
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIDT
DAWN M. SCIIMIDT

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK ._
SERVED UPON F 2 34 N oy tt OYS(
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

I a
DATE m TIME £ 1Y MILEAGE  OTHER .
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eves  Ilair Agce Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE __ CCSO

HOUSEROCLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OO ®

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Fagl

sy
DEPUTY % /é%ﬂ DATE f//&[«b)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/10/2003 DOCKET # 40ED2003
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A

FIRST UNTON NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIDT

DAWN M. SCHMIDT
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
7474D COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK |
SERVED UPON ’\! ae Dides nhe

C

RELATIONSHIP \ /!, Vhordo Al ~c.j. # IDENTIFICATION o
DATE ]-dh \ TIME (’)6,‘_) MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__POE  CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

> /‘/'7/' I; [’;J‘
- 7 A B LA &
DEPUTY /// /"//’{/ DATE 4 — A1
= v /



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE )
ED # 460 2

DATE RECEIVED ¥ SN IRFIES

DOCKET AND INDEX <~ //-¢ 3

SET FILE FOLDER UP _ &/-//-0 3

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1356:00 OR _/Juo e
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO N

RREP KKK

CK# €/
T PROCEDE**

C

SALE DATE N A8 ke TIME @Yoo
POSTING DATE Moy, AP &3

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15 WEEK ~_ Siwe 4

2P WEEK
3P WEEK )




WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANTA HOUSING FINANCE

AGENCY : NO. 2003 CV 0000107 MF

Plaintiff - g -,
AV B DS
vE.
CHRISTOPHER I.. SCHMIT AND DAWN : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
M. SCHMIT : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

232 East Ninth Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal $35,016.49
Interest S 1,773.9%90
{Per diem of $4.86
from 7/1/02 to 7/1/03)

Accumulated late charges 8 91.80
Late charges S 112.20
($10.20 per month to 7/03)
Egscrow Deficit S 1,605.64
Inspection Fees S 206.00
5% Attorney's Commission § 1,750.82
TOTAL $40,556.85%%

** Together with additional interests, chargeg and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

baced: u,\\n »c\\m Toee B Kl

PROTHGEOTAR&\

(SEAL) by & pw{kﬁmﬂ f)/\stftfftf\,--\}

[JDEPUTY




ALIL, THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more
particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the south side of Ninth Street at a comer of Lot No. 48: thence east along
Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to a point; thence south 90-3/4 feet and on a line parallel to line
of Lot No. 50 to land now or late of Christeen Evans and 1. B. Evans; thence west along land now
or late of Christeen Evans and [. B. Evans and paralle] with Ninth Street 2 distance of 36 feet to
Lot No. 48, thence north along Lot No. 48 a distance of 90-3/4 feet to the place of beginning.
Being part of the northerly half of Lot No. 4% as marked and numbered in the General Plan of M.
W. Jackson's addition to the Borough of Berwick.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 232 East Ninth
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAEME PREMISES WHICH Ross Hofnagle, Executor of the
Estate of Martha J. Hofnagle by Deed dated September 10. 1987 and
recorded September 11, 1937 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume
666, page 33, granted and conveyed unto Christopher L. Schmit and

Dawn M. Schmit.

Parcel # 04A-04-100



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANTIA HOUSING FINANCE

AGENCY : NO, 2003 CV Q000107 MF
Plaintiff L_)?('_;Zl.g =7 4/(51
V.
CHRISTOPHEE L. SCHMIT AND DAWN : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
M. SCHMIT : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P,R.C.P. 3125.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 232 East Ninth Street, Berwick, PA
18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Christopher L. Schmit
Haddon Craftsman
0ld EBerwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Christopher L. Schmit
1425 Freag Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Dawn M. Schmit
1040 Briar Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (g} in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment appears of record on the real property to be sold:

UNENOWN

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW) :



Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
2101 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105

FNB Bank, Naticnal Association
354 Mill Street
Danville, PA 17821

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien cn the property:

UNENCWN

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which

may be affected by the sale:
TENANTS IF ANY

Tenant/Occupant
232 East Ninth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DCMESTIC RELATICONS OFFICE
Columbkia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Blocomsburg, PA 17815

(In the preceding informaticn, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertained, the same is indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 04 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Ldon P&~Haller PA I.D. 5700
Purcell, Krug & Haller -
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

DATE: April 8, 2003



Y&

TO THE SHERIFF:

I am submitting. herewith documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriff’s sale of
real estate. '

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format,
please contact the undersigned. '

Thank you.

J7a¢ (2]

urcell, Kreg & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

PHONE: (717) 2344178

Inquiries relating to service should be directed to:
Barb Villarial. '

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to:
Sharon Dunn.



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNICN : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE

AGENCY : NO. 2003 CV 00001C7 MF
Plalntlff M <] e
; AU SETD Y
vs. :
CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIT AND DAWN : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
M. SCHMIT : IN MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

232 Fast Ninth Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal $35,016.49
Interest $ 1,773.90
(Per diem of $4.86
from 7/1/02 to 7/1/03)

Accumulated late charges S 51.80
Late charges . 5 112.290
($10.20 per month to 7/03)
Escrow Deficit $ 1,605.64
Inspection Fees 5 206.00
5% Attorney's Commission § 1,750.82
TOTATL $40,556.85%*

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriffrs Sale.

'7&/ L I/ & s [ i

PROTHONOTARY

{(SEAL) - @ ﬁ,ju{//’ﬂ ,/j{wwffr)

¢/ DEPUTY




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more
particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the south side of Ninth Street at a corner of Lot No. 48 thence east along
Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to a point; thence south 90-3/4 feet and on a line parallel to line
of Lot No. 50 to land now or late of Christeen Evans and 1. B. Evans; thence west along land now
or late of Christeent Evans and 1. B, Evans and parallel with Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to
Lot No, 48; thence north along Lot No. 48 a distance of 90-3/4 feet to the place of beginning,
Being part of the northerly half of Lot No. 49 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of M.
W. Jackson's addition to the Borough of Berwick.,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 232 East Ninth
Street, Rerwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Ross Hofnagle, Executor of the
Estate of Martha J. Hofnagle by Deed dated September 10. 1997 and
recorded September 11, 1987 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume
666, page 33, granted and conveyed unto Christopher L. Schmit and

Dawn M. Schmit.

Parcel # 04A-04-100



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NATIONAL RBAWNK AS TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE

AGENCY : NO. 2903 Cv Q000107 MF
Plaintiff ‘ o C~?_C':_jt L—th) i §Z/L;fl
V.
CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIT AND DAWN : CIVIL ACTICON - LAW -
M. SCHMIT : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOZURE
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

232 East Ninth Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal 535,016.49
Interest $ 1,773.90
{(Per diem of $4.86
from 7/1/02 to 7/1/03)

Accumulated late charges S 91.80
Late charges 3 112.20
($10.20 per month to 7/03)
Escrow Deficit s 1,605.64
Inspection Fees S 206.00
5% Attorney's Commission $ 1.750.82
TOTAL $40,556.85*%*

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

Dated: Lh)l[)lo}.) %\W @; mv\,b

' PROTHONOTARJY

(SEALY by (Eﬁ£w41242f} (?!:ésﬂiéwﬁtx

OBEPUTY 'F\)




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more
particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the south side of Ninth Street at a corner of Lot No. 48; thence east along
Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to a point; thence south 90-3/4 feet and on 2 line parallel to line
of Lot No. 50 to land now or late of Christeen Evans and 1. B, Evans; thence west along land now
or late of Christeen Evans and I. B. Evans and parallel with Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to
Lot No. 48; thence north along Lot No. 48 a distance of 90-3/4 feet to the place of beginning.
Being part of the northerly half of Lot No. 49 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of M.
W. Jackson's addition to the Borough of Berwick.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 232 East Ninth
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Ross Hofnagle, Executor of the
Estate of Martha J. Hofnagle by Deed dated September 10. 1837 and
recorded September 11, 15%7 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume
666, page 33, granted and conveyed unto Christopher L. Schmit and
Dawn M. Schmit.

Parcel # 042-04-100



RALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more
particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the south side of Ninth Street at a corner of Lot No. 48; thence east along
Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to a point; thence south 90-3/4 feet and on a line parallet to line
of Lot No. 50 to land now or late of Christeen Evans and I. B. Evans; thence west along fand now
or late of Christeen Evans and L. B. Evans and parallel with Ninth Sireet a distance of 36 feet to
Lot No. 48; thence north along Lot No. 48 a distance of 90-3/4 feet to the place of beginning.
Being part of the northerly half of Lot No. 49 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of M.
W. Jackson's addition to the Borough of Berwick.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 232 East Ninth
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

REING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Ross Hofnagle, Executor of the
Estate of Martha J. Hofnagle by Deed dated September 10. 1887 and
recorded September 11, 1397 in Cclumbia County Deed Book Volume
666, page 33, granted and conveyed unto Christopher L. Schmit and
Dawn M. Schmit.

Parcel # 042-04-100



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more
particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the south side of Ninth Street at a corner of Lot No. 48; thence east along
Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to a point; thence south 90-3/4 feet and on a line parallel to line
of Lot No. 50 to land now or late of Christeen Evans and 1. B. Evans; thence west along fand now
or late of Christeen Evans and 1. B. Evans and parallel with Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to
Lot No, 48; thence north along Lot No. 48 a distance of 90-3/4 feet to the place of beginning.
Being part of the northerly half of Lot No. 49 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of M.
W. Jackson's addition to the Borough of Berwick,

HAVING THERECN ERECTED A dwelling house known as 232 East Ninth
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Ross Hofnagle, Executor of the
Estate of Martha J. Hofnagle by Deed dated September 10. 1897 and
recorded September 11, 139%7 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume
666, page 33, granted and conveyed unto Christopher L. Schmit and
Dawn M. Schmit.

Parcel # 04A-04-100



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and leot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more
particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the south side of Ninth Street at a corner of Lot No. 48; thence east along
Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to a point; thence south 90-3/4 feet and on 2 line paralle] to line
of Lot No. 50 to land now or late of Christeen Evans and 1. B. Evans; thence west zlong land now
or late of Christeen Evans and I. B. Evans and parallel with Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to
Lot No. 48; thence north along Lot No. 48 a distance of 90-3/4 feet to the place of beginning,
Being part of the northerly half of Lot No. 49 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of M.
W. Jackson's addition to the Borough of Berwick.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 232 East Ninth
Street, Berwick, Pennsylwvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Ross Hofnagle, Executor of the
Estate of Martha J. Hofnagle by Deed dated September 10. 19387 and
recorded September 11, 1987 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume
666, page 33, granted and conveyed unto Christopher L. Schmit and

Dawn M. Schmit.

Parcel # 04A-04-100



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more
particularly bounded and described as follows:

B!E:GINN]NG on the south side of Ninth Street at a corner of Lot No. 48; thence east along
Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to a point; thence south 90-3/4 feet and on a Line parallef to line
of Lot No. 50 to land now or late of Christeen Evans and 1. B. Evans; thence west along land now
or late of Christeen Evans and I. B. Evans and parallel with Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to
Lot No. 48; thence north along Lot No. 48 a distance of 90-3/4 feet to the place of beginning,
Being part of the northerly half of Lot No. 49 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of M.
W. Jackson's addition to the Borough of Berwick.

HAVING THERECN ERECTED A dwelling house known as 232 East Ninth
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Ross Hofnagle, Executor of the
Estate of Martha J. Hofrnagle by Deed dated September 10. 1597 and
recorded September 11, 1997 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume
666, page 33, granted and conveyed unto Christopher L. Schmit and
Dawn M. Schmit.

Parcel # 044-04-100



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION :  COLUMEBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE

AGENCY : NO. 2003 ¢V 0000107 MF
Plaintiff : ) e ey -
: .',‘)/6--'0;5 Vo 7). {4’(_
vs.
CHRISTOPHER L,. SCHMIT AND DAWN : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
M. SCHMIT : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE}
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMCNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

232 Rast Ninth Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal $35,016.4%
Interest $ 1,773.90
{Per diem of $4.86
from 7/1/02 to 7/1/03)

Accumulated late charges S 81.80
Late charges b= il2.2¢0
($10.20 per month to 7/03)
Escrow Deficit § 1,605.64
Inspection Fees S 206.00
5% Attorney's Commission $ 1,750.82
TOTAL $40,556.85%%*

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

paced: L}} Iv\\ ) Freo A 1w

PROTHONOTARY

(SEAL) o éﬁ%'g’% af}éfﬁw‘f‘v'\

PUTY




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Ceclumbia County, Pennsylvania, more
particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the south side of Ninth Street at a corner of Lot No, 48; thence east along
Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to a point; thence south 90-3/4 feet and on a line parallef to line
of Lot No. 50 to land now or late of Christeen Evans and 1. B. Evans; thence west along land now
or late of Christeen Evans and 1. B. Evans and parallel with Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to
Lot No. 48; thence north along Lot No. 48 a distance of 90-3/4 feet to the place of beginning.
Being part of the northerly half of Lot No. 49 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of M.
W. Jackson's addition to the Borough of Berwick.

HAVING THERECN ERECTED A dwelling house known as 232 East Ninth
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Ross Hofnagle, Executor of the
Estate of Martha J. Hofnagle by Deed dated September 10. 138397 and
recorded September 11, 1997 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume
666, page 33, granted and conveyed unto Christopher L. Schmit and

Dawnn M, Schmit.

Parcel # 042-04-100



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION . COLUMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE

AGENCY : NO. 2003 CV 0000107 MF
Plaintiff : - —y
: AOBE LD T
Ve, H
CHERISTOPHER L. SCHMIT AND DAWN : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
M. SCHMIT : IN MORTGAGE PFORECLOSURE
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3123.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the feollowing information concerning the
real property located at 232 East Ninth Street, Berwick, PA
18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Christopher L. Schmit
Haddon Craftsman
0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Christopher L. Schmit
1425% Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Dawn M. Schmit
1040 Briar Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

5 Name and address of Defendant (s} in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment appears of record on the real property to be sold:

UNKNOWN

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW) :



Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency
2101 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105

FNE Bank, National Association
354 Mi11l Street
Danville, PA 17821

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

UNKNOWN

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNENOWN

7 Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which

may be affected by the sale:
TENANTS IF ANY

Tenant/Occupant
232 East Ninth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresges could not be
reasonably ascertained, the same 1s indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
helief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 04 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

ILdon P="Haller PA 1.D. 5700
Purcell, Krug & Haller -
1715 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

{(717) 234-4178

DATE: April 8, 2003



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE

AGENCY : NO. 2003 Cv 0000107 MFE
Plaintiff _,;/Cé,j ) (:’Z) ;/Cj}
vs. :
CERISTOPHER L. SCHMIT AND DAWN CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
M, SCHMIT : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will
be held:

DATE:
TIME:

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

232 EAST NINTH STREET
BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2003 CV 0000107 MF JUDGMENT AMOUNT $38,039.41



THE NAME (S} OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this
property 1is:

CHRISTOPHER L., SCHMIT AND DAWN M. SCHMIT

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons
and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless somecne obljects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

TEIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BREEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.

YOU SHQULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760



THE LEGAIL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritoricus
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may alsc file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County te set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFCORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
hefore presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtalned from the Court Administrator's Cffice - Civil Division,
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Executlon 1s attached hereto.

SHERIFF



ALIL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more
particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on the south side of Ninth Street at a corner of Lot No. 48; thence east along
Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to a point; thence south 90-3/4 feet and on a line paralle] to iine
of Lot No. 50 to land now or late of Christeen Evans and 1. B, Evans; thence west along land now
or late of Christeen Evans and 1. B. Evans and parallel with Ninth Street a distance of 36 feet to
Lot No. 48; thence north along Lot No. 48 a distance of 90-3/4 feet to the place of beginning.
Being part of the northerly half of Lot No. 49 as marked and numbered in the General Plan of M.
W. Jackson's addition to the Borough of Berwick.

HAVING THERECON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 232 East Ninth
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Ross Hofnagle, Executor of the
Estate of Martha J. Hofnagle by Deed dated September 10. 1897 and
recorded September 11, 1987 in Columbia County Deed Book Volume
666, page 33, granted and conveyed unto Christopher L. Schmit and
Dawn M. Schmit.

Parcel # 04A-04-100



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: April 8 2003

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Halier
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

Vs,

CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIT AND DAWN M, SCHMIT

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIT

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE”: HADDON CRAFTSMAN, OLD BERWICK
ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Reqguested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: April 8, 2003

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Halfer
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNTON
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

Vs,

CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIT AND DAWN M. SCHMIT

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIT

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 1425 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA

18603

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: April 8 2003

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

LA

CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIT AND DAWN M, SCHMIT

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: DAWN M. SCHMIT

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 1040 BRIAR LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: WACHOVIA BANK, NATIOMAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

vs.
Defendants: CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIT AND DAWN M. SCHMIT

Filed to Neo. 2003~CV-0000107 MF

INSTRUCTIONS

This 1s real estate executicn. The property is located at:
232 EAST NINTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and theilr addresses are as
follows:

CHRISTOPHER L. SCHMIT: HADDON CRAFTSMAN, OLD BERWICK ROAD,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 AND 1425 FREAS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

DAWN M. SCHMIT: 1040 BRIAR LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to¢ any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or remowval
of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, April 8, 2003 the Sheriff is hereby released from all
liability to pretect the property described in the above execution by
insurance, which insurance is hereby ﬁiiﬁad.

/..-"" '
Leenn &~A&T1ler
Attorney for Plaintiff
P2 T.D. #15700
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